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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:54PM

Assembly District 41

 1,336 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 63 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,420 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,420 

 1,110 CHIDI A. EZE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JOHN PUBLIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY M. PAISLEY III (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,114 

Unrecorded  306 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:54PM

Assembly District 43

 9,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 838 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 279 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,832 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,832 

 5,514 CHIDI A. EZE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM ASCIONE DELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIZIK KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL ADAM BUGAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 BONTZION SUDAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA LEHERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ORTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLAN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON VIVES (WRITE-IN)

 16 JILL R. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAQUIN CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRBY DOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAWONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC L MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR LAZAROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL BERLITZUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL LAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE SAWNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIR GUENIRTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN K. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSON A KOPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BUNION (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIKEL ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM CHARITONOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FISH (WRITE-IN)

 34 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV T. FOBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKG PRAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF HERSHKOP (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,601 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:54PM

Unrecorded  5,231 

Assembly District 55

 17,691 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 864 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 397 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,952 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,952 

 14,673 CHIDI A. EZE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ALI AJAMV (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUST BESEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT BUERDAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAIT FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL BOWDOIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER BONEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA M. ONEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE PURVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYLEN SHERMAN-ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MURTAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS GRIFFITHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ARAGONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASISA JOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GENE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLITO ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIESE RAJERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAANA VASQUES (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,740 

Unrecorded  4,212 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:54PM

Assembly District 56

 2,240 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 123 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 83 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,446 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,446 

 1,889 CHIDI A. EZE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 NICK KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,895 

Unrecorded  551 

Assembly District 58

 21,838 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,102 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 310 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,250 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,250 

 18,300 CHIDI A. EZE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLENE IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD ETHERIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT PABONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARROLINE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE RHADEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER VALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY RODIGNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAYDA ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTHER VANDROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REB MOSHE (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,345 

Unrecorded  4,905 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:54PM

Assembly District 59

 10,843 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 434 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,401 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,401 

 8,869 CHIDI A. EZE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLTON ORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK WHARTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADIAN BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHALAS C MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOVEL SHOLARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMA SYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CHENCHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,898 

Unrecorded  2,503 

Assembly District 60

 6,198 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 342 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 117 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,657 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,657 

 4,975 CHIDI A. EZE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BEDFORD MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE FRANKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVRIEL IZHAX GAVNELOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATIANA CASIMIR (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,990 

Unrecorded  1,667 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:54PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 69,861 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,766 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,331 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  74,958 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  74,958 

 55,330 CHIDI A. EZE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM ASCIONE DELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIZIK KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALI AJAMV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL ADAM BUGAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLENE IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUST BESEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEDFORD MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD ETHERIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BONTZION SUDAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT BUERDAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT PABONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAIT FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARROLINE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE RHADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA LEHERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL BOWDOIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER BONEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER VALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLTON ORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ORTNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY RODIGNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLAN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE FRANKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK WHARTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAYDA ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVRIEL IZHAX GAVNELOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA M. ONEALE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:54PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 JACK RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE PURVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON VIVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYLEN SHERMAN-ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 16 JILL R. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAQUIN CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PUBLIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADIAN BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MURTAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRBY DOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAWONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS GRIFFITHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTHER VANDROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC L MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ARAGONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASISA JOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR LAZAROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL BERLITZUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL LAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GENE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE SAWNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIR GUENIRTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHALAS C MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN K. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSON A KOPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOVEL SHOLARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLITO ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BUNION (WRITE-IN)

 1 REB MOSHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIKEL ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM CHARITONOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIESE RAJERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:54PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 SHOLOM KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMA SYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAANA VASQUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATIANA CASIMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 130 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CHENCHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY M. PAISLEY III (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV T. FOBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKG PRAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF HERSHKOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  55,583 

Unrecorded  19,375 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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